503348737 06/12/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3395357

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING PARTY DAT	ТА		
		Name	Execution Date
HESTIA TEC LLC			12/31/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	A		
Name:	HESTIA SYSTEMS, LLC		
Street Address:	8208 TREEBROOKE LANE		
City:	ALEXANDRIA		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	22308		
Application Number	14/	1050404	
Application Number:	14	4052494	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	TA sent to th rovided; 1 20 ipo M 50	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 027568000 docketmwe@mwe.com CDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP 00 NORTH CAPITOL STREET, N.W. VASHINGTON, D.C. 20001	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Sent to the covided; in the covided of the covided	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 027568000 docketmwe@mwe.com CDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP 00 NORTH CAPITOL STREET, N.W.	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Sent to the covided; in the covided of the covided	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 027568000 docketmwe@mwe.com CDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP 00 NORTH CAPITOL STREET, N.W. VASHINGTON, D.C. 20001	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Sent to the covided; in the covided of the covided	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 027568000 docketmwe@mwe.com CDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP 00 NORTH CAPITOL STREET, N.W. VASHINGTON, D.C. 20001 081830-0023	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HESTIA TEC LLC, a limited liability company formed and existing under the laws of the commonwealth of Virginia, ("ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest, by assignment of the following application for Letters Patent of the United States and all inventions described therein (the "INVENTION"):

Inventors:	Hai Wang, Yang Lee Wang and Erin Napua Kampschroer
Titled:	APPARATUS AND PROCESS FOR HIGH THROUGHPUT POWDER PRODUCTION
Application No.:	14/052,494
Date Filed:	October 11, 2013
Assignment:	Recorded on November 11, 2013 at Reel 031577, Frame 0150

WHEREAS, HESTIA SYSTEMS, LLC, a limited liability company formed and existing under the laws of the commonwealth of Virginia, ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said INVENTION as set forth in said United States Application No. 14/052,494 from ASSIGNOR and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said INVENTION, including all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof, and in and to all letters patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said INVENTION, and all causes of action, rights and remedies arising under said INVENTION prior to or after the execution date hereof, including, but not limited to, the rights and remedies to any past, present and future infringement or unfair competition of said INVENTION;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees and covenants that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that ASSIGNOR will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 035830 FRAME: 0689

additional acts as said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the ASSIGNEE'S enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said INVENTION, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for any of said INVENTION to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said INVENTION.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is made effective by the duly authorized officer of ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE on this 31 day of December, 2014.

FOR ASSIGNOR: HESTIA TEC LLC

Qui

By: Daniel Bucca Title: Member

Alexandria, Virginia, USA Place

FOR ASSIGNEE: HESTIA SYSTEMS, LLC, AGREED AND ACCEPTED:

Palo Alto, California, USA Place By: Hai Wang

Title: Member For: HESTIA SYSTEMS, LLC

Place